

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0131	Version: 1		Name:		
Туре:	Discussion Items			Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	2/17/2023			In control:	Council Work Session	
On agenda:	2/28/2023			Final action:		
Title:	Consideration of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Approving Execution of an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement with the City of Cottonwood Heights Providing for the Transfer of \$500,000 County Transportation Funds for a Certain Transportation Project within Salt Lake County					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. 4th Quarter Transportation Choice Fund_2022 Dec 13 (2), 3. CHC_Highland Drive Pedestrian Trail_RES, 4. CHC_Highland Drive Pedestrian Trail_ILA					
Date	Ver. Action By	у		Actio	on	Result

Requested Agenda Date:

2/28/2023

Requested Agenda Title:

Consideration of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Approving Execution of an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement with the City of Cottonwood Heights Providing for the Transfer of \$500,000 County Transportation Funds for a Certain Transportation Project within Salt Lake County

Requested Agenda Item Description: In December 2022, the Council approved an allocation to Cottonwood Heights in the amount of \$500,000 for the Highland Drive Protected Pedestrian Trail project. This ILA is documentation of the agreement.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Helen Peters, Director of Regional Planning and Transportation

Time Needed: Less than 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Vanessa Nelson

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes